TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH
Am Grauen Stein
D-51105 Köln
Managing Director: Local Court of Cologne
Trade reg. HRB 56171
 Telefon:

Product: Electrical apparatus for the detection and measurement of
oxygen, toxic and combustible gases.
Type designation: IRwin SX, IRwin SXT, IRwin SXG, IRwin SXGT
Test subject: Portable gas detector for oxygen, toxic and combustible gases
Technical data: Technical details see on clause 2.1
Max. working temperature :
Power:
IP Protection :
Sensors:
Measurement range:
-20 °C to +50 °C
12 V DC Battery
IP 54
CH4-, C2H6-, C3H8-, C4H10-, H2S-, CO-, CO2-gas
detector and Oxygen detector
0-500 ppm CO, 0-5 vol.% CO2, 0 – 400 ppm H2S,
0-100 %LFL CH4, 0-25 vol.% O2
Test requirements: EN 50104:2010, EN 45544-1:2015, EN 45544-2:2015 and
EN 60079-29-1:2007 / Annex A incl. draft version 2016.
Test cause: Type test for approval.
Test result: The specimen complies with the requirements of the above
mentioned guidelines / standards. The demands on the
operational behavior according to Annex A of DIN EN 60079-
29-1, extent these apply, are fulfilled. Restrictions see remark.
Remark: Deviating from the device specification, the working
temperature range was tested from -15 °C to +40 °C.
The CO2 sensor does not meet the requirements cl. 5.4.3.1 of
EN 45544-1, but the requirement of cl. 5.4.3.2 is met.
EMC was proved separately with report REC-E704557
by DELTA Development Technology AB.
The standard EN 50270 is not within the scope of the
laboratory accreditation, but all EMC basic standards to which
the standard refers, are within the scope of the accreditation.
Dated in Cologne, 05.12.2016
968/wi
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
Inspector Report released after review
D. Wilczek W. Rückwart
TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
Order No.  21237759 Page 3 / 34       Report No. S 498 2016 T1
1.  Task, Cause of Test
The requested type test shall prove the accordance of the portable methane leak detector and
gas sensor unit Irwin, with the requirements of the standards.
Therefore the control was subjected to a test procedure according to the requirements of the
standards EN 50104:2010, EN 45544-1:2015, EN 45544-2:2015 and EN 60079-29-1:2007 /
Annex A incl. draft version 2016.
2. Description of the test subject
The IRwin is a battery operated, portable / handheld, aspirated system with integral sensor for
gas detection. The device is used for professional use in residential and business areas. Use